

European Spallation Source ERIC Address Postal address Country Reference

2021-02-24

## Dear Executive Advisory Board Member,

Professor Lars Börjesson, Chair of the Executive Advisory Board, is pleased to invite you to the fourth meeting. Due to continued Corona restrictions, we will focus on a short digital meeting but for those of you who have the opportunity to visit Lund, a guided tour can be arranged.

Time: Friday, March 19<sup>th</sup> at 15.00 – 16.00 CET

Venue: Digital meeting

https://ess-eu.zoom.us/j/66307170167?pwd=dit2Q1EvK01DZ0o5eTJ1VDINYXpvdz09

Or call in at +46 8 5016 3827 (Sweden) meeting ID: 663 0717 0167 and passcode: 186549

We will send you a pdf with additional documents prior to the meeting.

Sincerely, Lars



## Meeting with the Executive Advisory Board of European Spallation Source

## Agenda, Friday March 19<sup>th</sup> 2021

Optional: Lunch and guided tour of the facility.
Welcome
General update about ESS-related matters
Comments on VR/Vinnovas implementation plan for ESS
Innovation Day at ABB, June 7 <sup>th</sup> : how to maximise the output?
Next step – can we use the Innovation Day concept in the Nordics?
End

Professor Lars Börjesson Chair of the Executive Advisory Board